
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/27/25 at
7:01:41 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

09/20/2017
Damage reported:
minor damage Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

12/23/2024
Damage reported:
minor damage Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Branded Title: Salvage

4  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

23  Detailed records available

137,815  Last reported odometer reading

2017 RAM 1500
LARAMIE
VIN: 1C6RR7VT6HS787925
CREW PICKUP
5.7L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/9n-3ll5u4S8bxCiU-xlmUtmR7BNLpcriaZYwo_1nxx_1D0xPgQRaF7yfaRGGu81p5hI-s3f0qnQylhy1NdhqFzmhSrNryH6o2f8q3ZSojgogByofPZ1lUUheeGNYk73ipF-SO_dCxgNZniEBg4puwuR9He67oiq7i5qIVKtkvTT9mR7RDS-KKKSed_xAJhSWU_5POcHQ6Rx0DN6O6OHDD2t8HY8KnCaauDtEwdhezfK5ELzQSrqGkZ1mg65IKo8uqkHVYobrNk2HrEVYN8u10avnLXkHryMoxkEWvCEsjE1CcnML5jXZH5jTVD6ioaLNCiLaTaOsmDpMYH3B-ffaCisnfG88D68tEAQNmjm9AK4dNZOOuqZmdsE3NWze3m2-RU2FN6YTE6s-aszePchB.cfx


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported. Damage reported: 09/20/2017 and 12/23/2024.

Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired free of charge.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

Warranty Voided

Title History Summary

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Alert!
Problem Found

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA

Original Window Sticker

06/02/2017 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Registered as rental vehicle

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/5tfqW6hWr9NdZmtCp_eoq3saGPlZnMUW-2Bmf5lau3zC5IkjobHuzWAIUXIutBcMU27xrNMOF01yqQ-0uV1on-agQW6N6KyjFFPx2ZYuniPQfig4QGUatnzEpgvEfn__v-ChJB8EzbTW1UVQDLrpz6NtdeZ_8Qm_qV8agC4EoH0Hwf8VC8kNI05jQmR019nclmLlirlR0D0cS-0TC_fv9QRInpTpQKnDalUjxwecl-Pkkum1j_K18oZ4SR2qTpxo7APMSt1F1FtEU6uH0fSjzCnz1UiHquBKfMTwu0ozRQ0Owfmhhf9PUoOdgI2TW9trHQRJX-Wbpfg8kXkWSpZf8hz-oQ5PEEJPVszKz4PYERaX6LfDoHonPzwtmdPR8GFM_gNoUZKR1vfA-03cWenBh6m-u1I.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/jozwazJoAVFSFb7KOen54C_llAwJZLxPM2Dq5t0n-p2R51VFIi9hGpnWTaxWmys_4F_SR52y3LbjMsPnXS3uvpVT-8l7bPKE0obU85IeQ_NX_Ed0JjWetdvEBZ5aGKZJjQ5u23FDYEQAhPz9hhW3IEMegaoATqMxFTBrEB0Pg4Qzj2LACi-JpCn0dFVmdP_8BsoV8mN04ZV_L-zZQ1FbKkgPDFQDHPdglGgKv5ITYfGtsZV3XJrwcqzW2RLsy-2lIIwXUhRiZfwoTawXfsyJL9Pq5TZxjIm5Exsuqh8tny5NFqenn1Ql4YhgbSUdz8ysJqioG8-qNkvllR43lsus4RFbGZUO4tYXN05pej76iWh28izCHFOOWhwgwZHcu15QfmdFA1Qd4DlxIi2Ys6MdUBzOVLY.cfx


Vehicle color noted as White

09/11/2017 9,697 Kal Tire - Rocky Mtn.
House
ROCKY MTN. HOUSE,
AB
403-845-3633
kaltire.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 15,606
kilometers

09/20/2017 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to left side
Damage to left rear

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

12/07/2017 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

12/13/2017 15,406 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold
Odometer reported as 24,794
kilometers

01/03/2018 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Calgary, AB

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

07/12/2018 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edmonton, AB

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

08/03/2018 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-

-
-
-

-
-

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-

-
-
-

-



NHTSA #18V-486
Recall #U74 2015 - 2017 TAILGATE
LATCH
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

09/10/2018 19,285 Stony Plain Chrysler
Stony Plain, AB
780-963-2236
stonyplainchrysler.com

4.6 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 31,036
kilometers

03/23/2019 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta Beach, AB

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

09/28/2019 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta Beach, AB

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

06/22/2020 52,638 Stony Plain Chrysler
Stony Plain, AB
780-963-2236
stonyplainchrysler.com

4.6 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 84,713
kilometers

07/11/2020 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta Beach, AB

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

09/10/2020 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta Beach, AB

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

08/24/2021 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta Beach, AB

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

08/17/2022 97,547 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Onoway, AB

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White
Odometer reported as 156,987
kilometers

03/08/2024 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

-
-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


Onoway, AB

10/18/2024 137,815 Lube City Express Oil
Change
Stony Plain, AB
780-963-0863
lubecity.ca

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Battery/charging system checked
Battery serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 221,792
kilometers

12/07/2024 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Onoway, AB

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

12/23/2024 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

01/16/2025 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Onoway, AB

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE
ISSUED

02/04/2025 Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Requires Ontario safety standards
inspection
New owner reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE
ISSUED
Vehicle previously registered in Alberta
Vehicle color noted as White

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-
-



Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to
CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 12/27/25 at 7:01:41 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum
federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles
the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled
again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL,
MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Follow
Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/27/25 7:01:41 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 RAM 1500
vehicle (VIN: 1C6RR7VT6HS787925), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 12/27/25 at 8:01 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


